

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0902 **Version:** 1 **Name:** CUP - 3501 Park Lane Dr

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/8/2022 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 8/11/2022 **Final action:** 8/11/2022

Title: Resolution approving Application of La Crosse County (dba Hillview Health Care Center) for a

Conditional Use Permit allowing for a Community Living Arrangement at 3501 Park Lane Dr.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Application, 3. Cover Letter, 4. Operational Plan, 5. Parking Summary, 6. Original

Plat, 7. Conceptual Campus Plan, 8. Conceptual Campus Plan - Future, 9. Existing Site Plan, 10. Site Layout Plan, 11. Site Grading Plan, 12. Site Utility Plan, 13. Conceptual Landscape Plan, 14. Floor Plan, 15. Exterior Elevations-Renderings, 16. Exterior Fence Cutsheet, 17. Notice of Hearing, 18.

200-Foot Buffer List, 19. Buffer Map, 20. CPC Staff Report 08.01.22; 22-0902, 21. CPC

Recommendation Report 8.1.2022, 22. Committee Registration Slip - 8.2.2022, 23. Affidavit of

Publication - Notice of Hearing, 24. Undeliverable Notice - 8.22.2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/11/2022	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
8/2/2022	1	Judiciary & Administration Committee	RECOMMENDED RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SAME	Pass
8/1/2022	1	City Plan Commission	APPROVED	Pass

Resolution approving Application of La Crosse County (dba Hillview Health Care Center) for a Conditional Use Permit allowing for a Community Living Arrangement at 3501 Park Lane Dr.